OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::GAUHATI UNIVERSITY::GUWAHATI-14 PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH)

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance of the order dated 05.11.2022 passed by the Assam Information Commission, Panjabari, Guwahati and subsequent approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U. dated 10.01.2023, it is notified for information of all concerned that, separate Public Information Officer(PIO) as given below is hereby designated in the Institute of Distance and Open Learning, Gauhati University (GUIDOL) with immediate effect. It is also notified that, all the RTI applications related to GUIDOL have to be made to the Assistant Director (Evaluation), GUIDOL.

Newly designated PIO of GUIDOL:

Name : Mr. Goutam Sarma

Designation: Assistant Director (Evaluation), GUIDOL

Mobile No. : 9435097507

E-mail : goutam.sarma@gauhati.ac.in

The First Appellate Authority of Gauhati University for all the related matter will be the Registrar & First Appellate Authority, Guwahati-14.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Memo No. GU/G/Notification/RTI/Separate PIO/2023/2870-2919 Date:-12/1/23 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Information Commission, Silpagram Road, Jonaki Complex, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 2. The Treasurer, G.U.
- 3. All Heads of Academic Departments, G.U.
- 4. All Heads of Administrative Departments, G.U.
- 5. Director, GUIDOL
 - 6. Deputy Registrar (Admn.) & PIO, G.U.
 - 7. Secretary to V.C., G.U.
 - 8. Secretary to Registrar, G.U.
 - 9. System Officer (IT), G.U.- with a request to upload it in G.U. website

10. Office file

Registrar Gauhati University